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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission News media information 202 /418-0500
445 12th St., S.W. Fax-On-Demand 202 /418-2830

. Internet: http://www.fcc.gov
Washington, D.C. 20554 fipfoo.gov

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed
Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL09-2 Released: March 13, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low

power television and Class A applications on the attached list
have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV , TV translator and Class A
applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed
with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public
Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of
the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the

caption of the applicable application.



PREFIX
BDISDTL
BDISDTT
BDISTVL
BDISTT
BDISTT
BDISTTV
BDISDVL
BDISTT
BDISDTL
BDISTT
BDISDTL
BDISTT
BDISTT
BDISTT
BDISDTT
BDISTT
BDISTT
BDISDTL
BDISDTL

BDISDVA
BDISDTA
BDISTVA
BDISTTA
BDISDTV
BDISDTT
BDISDVL
BDISTT
BDISTT
BDISTT
BDISTT

BDISDTA
BDISDTL
BDISTTL

BDISDTA
BDISDTA
BDISDVL
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTL
BDISDTT
BDISDTL

BDISDTA
BDISTVL

BDISTTA

ARN
20090202AGJ
20090113ACM
20090116ACI
20090225AAU
20090225AAS
20081230AGZ
20090220AAW
20090225AAT
20090114AES
20090210AEF
20090203AAX
20090225ABS
20090210AEG
20090210AEC
20090218ACD
20090210AEH
20090210AEE
20090220AAQ
20090219ADQ

20081210AER
20081203AEG
20081229AAX
20090204ACQ
20090212ADJ
20090107AGR
20090220ACT
20090213GXE
20090213ABK
20090213GWX
20090213GWV

20080804AEV
20090224AAQ
20080903AAP

20090210ABD
20080512AAE
20090130ARC
20090211ADI
20090211ADJ
20090211ADK
20090210AEJ
20090218AAU
20090211ADL
20081124AAW
20090218ADU
20090203ABH

20080801BAG
20081218ABD

20081230ACP

CALL
SIGN
K25HU
KBAB-LP
KBKF-LP
K55FD
K64CY
K10FS
NEW
K61EJ
KEBK-LP
K&67CS
KZCS-LP
K62DP
K59DV
K&83AY
K57IL
K51DlI
K55BI
NEW
WLMF-LP
WOCK-
CA
WJYL-CA
KLFT-LP
KWBJ-LP
K110S
WOGAI
NEW
K61GL
K63FP
K58FM
K55HQ
WGCE-
CA
W21BW
WDTB-LP
WOHL-
CA

KOMI-LP
K21GX
K61EH
K64DA
K66DG
K18EA
K59BO
K69AM
WJMB-LP
W38AN
W36DB

WUWT-
CA
K67HK
WMLW-
CA

CH
14
50

39
43

13
41
27
47
25
29
49
33
24
51
45
24
51

46

22

42
11
29
31
27
25

25
28
28

35
34

34
38
40
44
42
42
17
33
31

26

24

CITY

KINGMAN

SANTA BARBARA
GLEN ARBOR
CHALFANT VALLEY
CHALFANT VALLEY
EUREKA

SAN LUIS OBISPO
CHALFANT VALLEY
BAKERSFIELD
SARGENTS

COLORADO SPRINGS

GATEVIEW
SARGENTS
SARGENTS
ANTON
SARGENTS
SARGENTS
ORLANDO
MIAMI

CHICAGO
CLARKSVILLE
LAFAYETTE
MORGAN CITY
HYSHAM

MARION

RENO

ROUND MOUNTAIN
ROUND MOUNTAIN
ROUND MOUNTAIN
ROUND MOUNTAIN

GREECE AND
ROCHESTER

ELMIRA
BUFFALO

LIMA
WOODWARD
SALEM

POWERS
POWERS
POWERS
COTTAGE GROVE
PENDLETON
POWERS
ELLWOOD CITY
CHAMBERSBURG
PONCE

UNION CITY
ST. GEORGE

MILWAUKEE
END

ST
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
FL

FL

NY
NY
NY

OH
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA
PA
PR

TN
uT

Wi

LICENSEE

GERALD BENAVIDES

BILTMORE BROADCASTING SANTA BARBARA, INC.
VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

MONO SERVICE AREA NO. 2

MONO SERVICE AREA NO. 2

RAUL BROADCASTING COMPANY OF EUREKA, INC.
ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC

MONO SERVICE AREA NO. 2

VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.

GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
REGION 1 TRANSLATOR ASSOCIATION

GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC

PAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

KM LPTV OF CHICAGO-13, L.L.C.
DOMINION MEDIA, INC

DELTA MEDIA CORPORATION
PRICE MEDIA CORPORATION
TREASURE COUNTY T.V. DISTRICT
WSOC TELEVISION, INC.
ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC
SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT

EDU-CABLE CORPORATION
THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.

WEST CENTRAL OHIO BROADCASTING, INC.
OMNI BROADCASTING, INC

NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING
POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.

POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.

POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.

SOUTH LANE TELEVISION, INC

OREGON PUBLIC BROADCASTING
POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.

BRUNO GOODWORTH NETWORK, INC.
WITF, INC.

HOWARD MINTZ

HARPOLE TELECOM INC.
OBIDIA PORRAS

CHANNEL 41 AND 63 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP



