Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Low Power/Television Translators, Class A Television: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: PGL09-2 Released: March 13, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the television translator, low power television and Class A applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not mutually exclusive with other LPTV, TV translator and Class A applications. Petitions to deny the applications may be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the release of this Public Notice. For computation of the 30-day period, see Section 1.4 of the Commission's Rules. Such petitions should clearly bear the caption of the applicable application.

		CALL				
PREFIX	ARN	SIGN	СН	CITY	ST	LICENSEE
BDISDTL	20090202AGJ	K25HU	14	KINGMAN	ΑZ	GERALD BENAVIDES
BDISDTT	20090113ACM	KBAB-LP	50	SANTA BARBARA	CA	BILTMORE BROADCASTING SANTA BARBARA, INC.
BDISTVL	20090116ACI	KBKF-LP	6	GLEN ARBOR	CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
BDISTT	20090225AAU	K55FD	39	CHALFANT VALLEY	CA	MONO SERVICE AREA NO. 2
BDISTT	20090225AAS	K64CY	43	CHALFANT VALLEY	CA	MONO SERVICE AREA NO. 2
BDISTTV	20081230AGZ	K10FS	6	EUREKA	CA	RAUL BROADCASTING COMPANY OF EUREKA, INC.
BDISDVL	20090220AAW	NEW	13	SAN LUIS OBISPO	CA	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC
BDISTT	20090225AAT	K61EJ	41	CHALFANT VALLEY	CA	MONO SERVICE AREA NO. 2
BDISDTL	20090114AES	KEBK-LP	27	BAKERSFIELD	CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
BDISTT	20090210AEF	K57CS	47	SARGENTS	CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
BDISDTL	20090203AAX	KZCS-LP	25	COLORADO SPRINGS	CO	MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
BDISTT	20090225ABS	K62DP	29	GATEVIEW	CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
BDISTT	20090210AEG	K59DV	49	SARGENTS	CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
BDISTT	20090210AEC	K53AY	33	SARGENTS	CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
BDISDTT	20090218ACD	K57IL	24	ANTON	CO	REGION 1 TRANSLATOR ASSOCIATION
BDISTT	20090210AEH	K51DI	51	SARGENTS	CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
BDISTT	20090210AEE	K55BI	45	SARGENTS	CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRIC
BDISDTL	20090220AAQ	NEW	24	ORLANDO	FL	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC
BDISDTL	20090219ADQ	WLMF-LP WOCK-	51	MIAMI	FL	PAGING SYSTEMS, INC.
BDISDVA	20081210AER	CA	4	CHICAGO	IL	KM LPTV OF CHICAGO-13, L.L.C.
BDISDTA	20081203AEG	WJYL-CA	46	CLARKSVILLE	IN	DOMINION MEDIA, INC
BDISTVA	20081229AAX	KLFT-LP	6	LAFAYETTE	LA	DELTA MEDIA CORPORATION
BDISTTA	20090204ACQ	KWBJ-LP	22	MORGAN CITY	LA	PRICE MEDIA CORPORATION
BDISDTV	20090212ADJ	K110S	8	HYSHAM	MT	TREASURE COUNTY T.V. DISTRICT
BDISDTT	20090107AGR	W06AI	42	MARION	NC	WSOC TELEVISION, INC.
BDISDVL	20090220ACT	NEW	11	RENO	NV	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC
BDISTT	20090213GXE	K61GL	29	ROUND MOUNTAIN	NV	SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
BDISTT	20090213ABK	K63FP	31	ROUND MOUNTAIN	NV	SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
BDISTT	20090213GWX	K58FM	27	ROUND MOUNTAIN	NV	SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
BDISTT	20090213GWV	K55HQ WGCE-	25	ROUND MOUNTAIN GREECE AND	NV	SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT
BDISDTA	20080804AEV	CA	25	ROCHESTER	NY	EDU-CABLE CORPORATION
BDISDTL	20090224AAQ	W21BW	28	ELMIRA	NY	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BDISTTL	20080903AAP	WDTB-LP WOHL-	28	BUFFALO	NY	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
BDISDTA	20090210ABD	CA	35	LIMA	ОН	WEST CENTRAL OHIO BROADCASTING, INC.
BDISDTA	20080512AAE	KOMI-LP	34	WOODWARD	OK	OMNI BROADCASTING, INC
BDISDVL	20090130ARC	K21GX	4	SALEM	OR	NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING
BDISDTT	20090211ADI	K61EH	34	POWERS	OR	POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.
BDISDTT	20090211ADJ	K64DA	38	POWERS	OR	POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.
BDISDTT	20090211ADK	K66DG	40	POWERS	OR	POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.
BDISDTT	20090210AEJ	K18EA	44	COTTAGE GROVE	OR	SOUTH LANE TELEVISION, INC
BDISDTT	20090218AAU	K59BO	42	PENDLETON	OR	OREGON PUBLIC BROADCASTING
BDISDTT	20090211ADL	K69AM	42	POWERS	OR	POWERS TV TRANSLATOR, INC.
BDISDTL	20081124AAW	WJMB-LP	17	ELLWOOD CITY	PA	BRUNO GOODWORTH NETWORK, INC.
BDISDTT	20090218ADU	W38AN	33	CHAMBERSBURG	PA	WITF, INC.
BDISDTL	20090203ABH	W36DB WUWT-	31	PONCE	PR	HOWARD MINTZ
BDISDTA	20080801BAG	CA	26	UNION CITY	TN	HARPOLE TELECOM INC.
BDISTVL	20081218ABD	K67HK WMLW-	6	ST. GEORGE	UT	OBIDIA PORRAS
BDISTTA	20081230ACP	CA	24	MILWAUKEE END	WI	CHANNEL 41 AND 63 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP